Regional Office: Thiruvananthapuram,

3rd Floor, YWCA Buildings, M. G. Road, Spencer Junction, Statue, Statue, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695 001,0471-2469584/ 2469558/ 2579558, email:ro1007@sib.co.in



E-AUCTION SALE NOTIFICATION

Notice is hereby given to the public in general that the below described Vehicle hypothecated to the South Indian Bank Ltd, will be sold on "As is Where is", As is What is" and Whatever there is" and "No recourse "basis on 16-10-2024 for recovery of Rs. 8,07,612.48 (Rupees Eight Lakhs Seven Thousand Six Hundred Twelve and Paisa Forty Eight Only) as on 30.09.2024, due from late Mr Dinesh T C with further interest from 05.09.2024 together with all other costs, incidental expenses and charges.

SI No	Model Name	Chasis No	Engine No	Reg No	Reserve Price below which vehicle will not be sold
1	Maruti Suzuzki Baleno Delta 1.2 L ISS AGS Petrol (Automatic)	MBHHWB13SPA352618	K12NP4189441	KL 81 A7383	Rs 7,20,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only)

Name &	Late Mr Dinesh T C (represented by his legal heirs		
Address of	1. Ms Nimmi, W/o. Late Dinesh T C		
Borrower/	2. Ms Gayathri D/o. Late Dinesh T C		
Guarantors	3. Ms Mantra, D/o. Late Dinesh TC)		
	All are residing at Simi Nivas, Manambur Post, Thiruvananthapuram 695605.		
	Also at TC Sadanam, Kallambalam P O, Ottoor, Kallambalam, Thiruvananthapuram 695605		
Secured debt for recovery of which the secured asset to be sold	Rs. 8,07,612.48 (Rupees Eight Lakhs Seven Thousand Six Hundred Twelve and Paisa Forty Eight Only) as on 30.09.2024		
Description of the vehicle	Maruti Suzuzki Baleno Delta 1.2 L ISS AGS Petrol (Automatic), Registration no KL 81 A7383, PRME Grandeur Grey Colour		
	Encumbrance known to bank: Nil		
Bid price below which vehicle shall not be sold	Rs 7,20,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only)		
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs.72,000 /- (Rupees Seventy Two Thousand Only)		
Date & Time of E-auction	16-10-2024 from 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM (with 5 minute unlimited auto extensions till sale is concluded)		
EMD remittance	Through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to A/c No.0119073000002021 held by "The Authorised Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd" in the South Indian Bank, Trivandrum Main Branch, IFS code: SIBL0000119.		
Last date of submission of Bid form	14.10.2024 by 5.00 pm		



Regional Office: Thiruvananthapuram,

3rd Floor, YWCA Buildings, M. G. Road, Spencer Junction, Statue, Statue, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695 001,0471-2469584/ 2469558/ 2579558, email:ro1007@sib.co.in



	Duly filled Bid Form along with EMD proof and KYC documents to be submitted at South Indian Bank Ltd., Regional office, Trivandrum, 3rd Floor, YWCA Buildings, M. G. Road, Spencer Junction, Statue, Statue, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695 001		
Terms and conditions	Sale is strictly subject to terms and conditions. For any queries bidders may contact Recovery Officer, Mob No.7702800080 at the South Indian Bank Ltd, Thiruvananthapuram Regional Office, during the working day.		
Bid Increment	Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)		
E-auction service provider	M/s.4 Closure, #605 A,6th Floor, Maitrivanam, Ameerpet, Hyederabad-500018, Telangana, https://bankauctions.in		

This may be treated as final notice to the legal heirs of the borrower(s) informing them that the vehicle hypothecated will be sold if the entire amount due to the bank, along with interest and other costs and charges is/are not remitted on or before the date fixed for sale.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- 1. The E-Auction is being held on "as is where is, as is what is, whatever is there is and without recourse basis".
- 2. To the best of knowledge and information of the South Indian Bank Ltd, (hereinafter referred to as "the Bank") there is no encumbrance on the property, however, the Bidder(s), in order to protect his/her/their individual interests is/are advised to verify the asset, conduct due diligence at his/their own costs in respect of the asset, as well as, ascertain the known and unknown liabilities, encumbrances and any other dues from the concerned authorities or stakeholders /claimant to their satisfaction before submitting the Bid. Any Bid made shall be deemed to have been submitted after due & proper inspection of the Secured Asset and hence Bidders(s) shall not be entitled to make any requisition or raise any query/objection vis-à-vis Bank as to Title or condition of the Secured Assets or any part thereof or any dues/taxes/levies irrespective as to whether disclosed or undisclosed.
- 3. The Bid Form shall be accompanied by proof of RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to A/c No.0119073000002021 held by "The Authorised Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd" in the South Indian Bank, Trivandrum Main Branch, IFSC code: SIBL0000119 and KYC Documents in the form and manner acceptable to the Bank. Bid Forms that are not duly filled or not accompanied by the (i) RTGS fund transfer proof; ii) KYC Documents or Bid Form received after the last date of submission as prescribed herein will not be considered/ treated as valid Bid, and shall accordingly be rejected. The highest bid shall be subject to approval of South Indian Bank Limited. The Bank reserves the right to accept/ reject all or any of the offers/ bids so received without assigning any reasons whatsoever. The decision of the Bank shall be final & binding on all Bidders.



Regional Office : Thiruvananthapuram.

3rd Floor, YWCA Buildings, M. G. Road, Spencer Junction, Statue, Statue, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695 001,0471-2469584/ 2469558/ 2579558, email:ro1007@sib.co.in



- 4. The Successful bidder shall pay 25% of the bid amount, including the EMD, immediately on sale being knocked down in his favour and the Balance 75% within 10 days from the date of sale; failing which 25% of the bid amount including the EMD will be forfeited without any notice. The Earnest Money Deposit shall not bear any interest. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by unsuccessful bidders shall be returned in due course after conclusion of E Auction. The EMD of the successful bidder shall be retained towards part of sale consideration. The successful bidder shall pay balance amount of sale price within 10 (Ten) days of sale. In case of default in payment at any stage by the successful bidder/auction purchaser within stipulated time, the sale will be cancelled and the amount already deposited will be forfeited and Vehicle shall be resold and the defaulting purchaser/bidder as well as borrower shall have no claim/right in respect of Vehicle/ amount.
- 5. Bid price/Final Bid Price shall be exclusive of all charges and applicable taxes. The purchaser shall bear all the applicable stamp duties/transfer charges, Parking charges, VAT, GST, fees, reregistration charges Pollution, Insurance charges etc., and also all the statutory/ non-statutory dues, taxes, transfer fees, other fees etc. owing to anybody w.r.t. said secured asset including payment of Stamp Duty and Re-registration charges on Sale/Transfer Certificate or any other incidental charges with respect to Sale/Transfer of Secured Asset in his/her/its name.
- 6. The Bank has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale or add/ delete/change any of the terms and conditions of this sale at any time without prior notice to the borrower, owner, bidder, public etc. and without assigning any reason. The E Auction sale is subject to the confirmation by the Bank. If the borrower/guarantor pays the amount due to the Bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted. The successful bidder shall not have claim in this regard and cancellation of the sale/auction is at the discretion of the Bank.
- 7. Conditional Bid may be treated as invalid and Contingent Bid shall be treated as invalid.
- 8. Bidders shall not be entitled to withdraw or cancel Bid once submitted.
- The purchaser will be delivered the Physical possession of the auctioned vehicle and available related papers only after receipt of full purchase price and on re-registration of vehicle in his/her/its name.
- 10. Other Terms & Conditions specific to Online Auction;
 - a) All bidders shall be required to participate in Auction only through "online electronic mode" through the website of the Service Provider i.e., M/s.4 Closure, #605 A,6th Floor, Maitrivanam, Ameerpet, Hyederabad-500018, Telangana, https://bankauctions.in. The bidders may participate in e-auction for bidding from their place of choice. Internet connectivity shall have to be ensured by bidder himself. Bank / Service Provider shall not be held responsible for the internet connectivity, network problems, system crash down, power failure etc.
 - b) The eligible Bidders may contact Recovery Officer, Mob No.7702800080 at the South Indian Bank Ltd, Thiruvananthapuram Regional Office, during the working day for creation of Login ID & Password, uploading data, training on e-bidding process etc.
 - c) Intending bidders shall hold a valid email address and should register their name/account by login to the website of the aforesaid service provider. They will be provided with user id and password by the aforesaid service provider which should be used in the e-auction proceedings. For further details, please contact the service provider at the above mentioned address/phone no./mail.



Regional Office: Thiruvananthapuram,

3rd Floor, YWCA Buildings, M. G. Road, Spencer Junction, Statue, Statue, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695 001,0471-2469584/ 2469558/ 2579558, email:ro1007@sib.co.in



d) Online auction sale will start automatically on and at the time as mentioned above. During the Online Inter-se Bidding, Bidder can improve their Bid Amount as per the 'Bid Increase Amount' (mentioned above) or its multiple and in case bid is placed during the last 5 (Five) minutes of the closing time of the e-Auction, the closing time will automatically get extended for 5 (five) minutes (each time till the closure of e-Auction process), otherwise, it'll automatically get closed. The bidder who submits the highest bid amount (not below the Reserve Price) on the closure of the e-Auction Process shall be declared as a Successful Bidder by the Bank, after required verification.

Date: 01.10.2024 Place: Trivandrum (Chief Manager) Chief Manager Authorised signatory